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IFHIEH WILL BE SOLD BY AUCTION, BY MESSRS.

W 13 U BONHAN & SﬁNS

,..._ - _. i i (el e R B Y P R

e T

A!l' THEIR LLRGE GALLERY, 65, OXFORD STREET,

On FRIDAY EVENING, JUNE 11th, 1920,

At FIVE o'clock to the minute,

May be Viewed until Two o'clock of the day of Sale, and Catalogues had
at the Galleries 65, OXFORD STREET.

NOTICE. —Messrs, W & F. C. Borpuam & ‘*c-ma bL,E, to mfnrm their Cuutomem
o and the Public that their Sale on Thursdays of Household Furniture, &e., will
,- commence at ELEVEN co'clock punctually. All property intended for Thureday’s
Periodical Sale must be sent in accomparied by a List not Later than MONDAY
otherwise the Goods will not be Sold until the following week.

- NOTE.—The Liste for the usual Friday Ejfﬂning’s Sale of Picture must he
gent in not later than Six o'clock on TUESDAY Evening,






NOTICES.

ALL GOODS SENT TO THESE ROOMS ARE CONSIDERED BY THE
AUCTIONZERS AS SENT FOR UNRESERVED SALE, AND UNLESS WRITTEN
INSTRUCIIONS TO THE CONTRARY ARE LEFT IN THE OFFICE BEFORE
THE SALE COMMENCES SUCH PROPERTY WILL BE ABSOLUTELY SOLD
WITHOUT ANY RESERVE.

N0 VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS WILL IN ANY CASE BE ATTENDED TO.
AFTER ANY LOT OR LOTS HAVE BEEN OFFERED FOR SALE ONCE ARD
NOT SOLD, THE AUCTIONEERS REQUIRE THEM TO BE REMOVED, AND
SHOULD AKRY SUCH LOTS BE LEFT IN THEIR POSSESSION AFTER THE
DAY OF SALE THEY WILL NOT IN ANY CASE BE ANSWERABLE FOR ANY
DAMAGE, LOSS, OR DETERIORATION, IN ANY SHAFE WHATEVER, AND A
CHARGE OF TWO SHILLIKGS AND SIXPENCE FOR WAREHOUSE ROOM
WILL BE MADE PER WEEK FOR EVERY LOT S0 REMAINING, THE
AUCTIONEERS RESERVING TO THEMSELVES THE RIGHT OF SELLING
ALL OR ANY SUCH UNCLEARED LOTS AT THEIR CONVENIENCE, WITHOUT
REGARD TO ANY IXSTEUCTIONS THEY MAY HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED,
WRITTEN OR OTHEEWISE.

PAYMENT FOR GOODS SOLD.

Cheques in settlement of accounts are forwarded on the Monday
following 1;%!, Sales, but Clients requiring small accounts paid in cash are
requested to attend at the Offices on Saturday, between 11 & 1, or on
Monday between 12 & 6.

SPECIAL NOTICE.—THE AUCTIONEERS DO NOT HOLD THEMSELVES
LIABLE TO PAY FOR ANY LOT OR LOTS KNOCKEED DOWN UNTIL THEY
HAVE EECEIVED THE MOXEY FOR SAME,

All Goods left UNCLEARED after this Sale will be
RHDLD the following week.

A C;’& i & UJUGUE

FRIDAY EVENING, JUNE 11th, 1920,
At FIVE o'clock to the Minnte.

Astributed to or after. Subjects
LOT,
oL .. Y . Twenty-two unframed oil paintings
BSOSy i .. Twelve ditto
603 .. o .. Seven ditko
804 Fe- .. Hight ditto
605 .. i .. Twelve ditto
606 .. s .+ Thirteen ditte
607 .. s .. Twelve ditte
608 .. o .. Six unframed oil paintings

609 .. Vn .. Ten eil paintings, unframed
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641
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644

645
646
647
648
649
650
651

652

653
654
G55
656
657

658
659
660

661

Attributed to or after,

CouRrBET "

J. LINNELL

W. SHavYER,
1840

R. Boxarur

G, G, KiLBURNE
T.S. Coorer, RA

J. Vax Couver

G. Cosra, 1886
HogarTH
Coorer
GREUZE

B. FostER

OsTADE. . L
WaARD .. :
Exncriss! Scroor

Subjects.

River Scene with Figure, rigned

A panel—IDrove going Home, near
Redhill, Surrey, signed

An importamt oil painting — The
Return of the Fishing Boats, South
Coast, in handsome frame

A speculative oil painting—Datch
Oxen and Figures Ploughing

A fine water-color drawing—Some-
body’s Coming

A signed work—Sheep by the River
Canterbury

A very fine example painting—A
Duteh River Scene, Boats, &e.

Portrait of a Gentleman

Portrait of a Lady

Interior with Figures

A fine Landseape, Cattle at a Stream

Portrait of a Lady

The Cottage Door

An oil painting—Coast Scene with
Boats and Figures, in gilt frame

Portrait of a Lady in carved and
gilt Florentine frame

Tnterior on panel
Horse and Stable, a fine example
Pair of Flower SBubjects, on panels

WricaT, of Derby A clever painting— Rip Van Winkle

VARLEY

C. A, Smrra, RI

E.VERBOECKHOVEN

G.Morraxn, 1794

THos. Faep, RA

An old oil peinting— Swiss Landscape
and a water-color drawing—Still
Life, signed

A water-color drawing— A Heverie

A fine example— Landscape with
Sheep

An important oil painting — Land-
scape, Cottage, Figures, &e,

A very fine example painting — A
Highland Cottage, Figures, &ec.
rligned



662

663
664
665

666

667
668

669
670

671

672
673

674

675
676

677

678

679
680
681
683
683
684
685
686

Attributed to or after,
Durca ScHOOL

MugiLLo
J. T. REED

T. HArDMAN

Harpy ..
Duren ScHOOL

ZIUCCARELLI
W. SHAYER

GovYEN ..
Corot .

J. H. HooPEr, ;
RCA

E. VERESTCHAGEN

T. B. Hagrpy,
RBA

H. Witpiams, RI

H. B.
Koek KoEek

Duror ScaooL
J. STEEN
REMBRAXDT
Vax Oss
RuyspagL
Dvurcr ScrooL
Coror . .
Bainks, .

FrEvCcH SCcHOOL

Subjects.

A very fine old panel painting —
Figures, &ec.

Female Figure Subject

Head of a Madonna

A large water-color drawing— Water-
mill, signed

A smaller ditto— Trees and River
signed

Vessels in a Rough Sea

A epeculative painting— Portrait of a
Professor in his Study

Italian Landscape with Figures, &ec.

A large English Landscape with
Horses and Hayeart

A speculative picture

The Young Student

Landscape

A fine example painting— View near
Wargrave-on-Thames, signed

A fine oil painting— The Duel, signed

A woell executed water-color drawing
—View on the Medway, Boats and
Figures

A fine example— Interior of a Cottage
with Mother and Child

A very fine example work—The Coast
at Scheveningden with Figures, &ec.
signed

The Confessional, panel

Interior of a Kitchen, panel

Small panel portiait of the Artist

Two Old Fruit and Flowers

Landscape, Figure and Dogs

Landscape and Figures

Landscape with Figures Dancing

Portrait painting hung at Royal
Academy 19114

A speculative water color drawing—
Port Scene



Attributed to or after. Subjects.
688 EarLy ExcrnisHE A water-color drawing — Extensive
Landscape
689 Durca ScHOOL Seascape
690 KrrsFring, 1860 A fine work—The Dream

691 .. 4 .. A lLandseape with Figure and Castle
in the Distance

692 Taors .. .. Fine Landscape the Wood Gatherers

6924 Birker FostEr A water-color drawing

692 Borm .. .. An oil painting—Mountuin Scene
with Castle and Cattle, in gilt
frame

693 HocarTH .. Portrait of a Gentleman in oak frame

694 .. £ .. A Corridor with Monks in gilt frame

695 H. Dicksee .. A signed proof engraving, in black
frame

696 L.SmurpErs .. An Hxterior with Figures and
Rabbits

697 Dirro .. .. Ditto, Shelling Peas

686 .. e .. View near Ramsgate, and a Portrait
of a Lady

699 P.oe Laszro .. A clever water-color'drawing—Italian

River Scene and Figures
700 M. Koeg-Koeg A very highly finished panel— Dutch
Landscape, Cattle and Figures

701 C. Haves, RI. A water-color drawing— Broadwater
Mill, Bussex

702 O. Srayrigrp, RA An important lined painting—Off
the Dutch Coast, Shipping

703 E. Fraupiy .. A very fine panel —A Turkish Street
Scene with Figures, signed

704 J. ConstaBrLe, RA A very fineexample painting—View
at Hampstead Heath, Figures, de.

705 MogrLaxD .. A Winter Scene with Horses
106 .. o .. A gpeculative Portrait of a Lady
707 T. Sroraaep .. The Revelation of St. John in carved
frame
708 RuYSDAEL .. Landscape with Figures at a Mountain
: Stream

709 Davip Cox .. View of Shoreham



Attributed to or after. Subjects.

41 1 - .. An oil painting of a Cottage
711 J. Harruxe .. Kittens at Play, a pair

712 R. Eumore and  Goring-on-Thames and 1 other, Grand-
RosENTHAL pa's Birthday

713 Rewmeranpr Scaoor,. Head of a Rabbiand the Annuneia-

& MurinLo .. tion, unframed
714 T.3B.’Harpy An important water-color drawing—
RBA A  Duteh River, Boats, &ec., in

handsome swept frame

715 G. Morrasp .. A fine example—Farm Scene, Figures
Cattle, Horses, &e,

716 A, pen Sarro .. A speculative painting—The Angel
Appearing to the Woman in the
Wilderness

717 J. Crome .. A very fine oil painting—View on the
River Yare, Buildirgs, &e., lined

718 R. BoNHEUR .. A speculative oil painting — Hay-
making, Figures, &e., Holland

719 W.Spaver, 1841 A clever oil painting—Coast Secene
Boats and Figures

720 W. MurLreapy.. An exhibited water-eolor drawing—
Flower Girl, signed and dated

721 Itavian Scuoon Very speculative painting— Madonna
and Child, on thick copper panel

722 OsTADE, . .. Tavern Interior, signed
723  WiLson .. Pair of fine oil paintings—Seascapes
724 Durcr SCcHOOL A very powerful painting — Canal
s Scene ,
oh T.h%1 R. Pirrox .. A Happy Family A Wi..:"‘"
4 #l Vg 726 1D Testens— .. A Surgical Operation 7 407 e

",_J__-_.—-—-_

ENGLISH AND ".' -
Iraviaw Scuoors Three Figure Subjects
728 A, Vawrorart .. Cleopatra

729 VELAsQuez .. Portrait of a Senator in rich dress
lace eollar, &c.

730 R. W, 0. CoomBs An oil painting— Our Little Ducks
in gilt frame

731 Dirro .. .. Lady Godiva

)
.
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763

764

765
766

767
768
769
770
771

772

173

(i

775

776

17

778

779

780

Attributed to or after.
DI Ot}x [ ] L |

J. D, HArDING
(. ABMFIELD ..

MarTINADO &
A, RexsEAw

F. MArTON

T. RIPPINGILLE
D. TExIERS
BLAEKE ., .

D& Hegm

A, MEADOWS ..

J. F. HerriNg,
1881

P. NasMyTH
T. B. HArDY,
RBA

MorLaND and
J. F. HErriNG

Ep, Duncax

H. P, BarTon,
Roxpa, &e.

i0
Subjecta.
View near Dolgelly, N, Wales
Dogs flushing Wild Ducks, signed
Cottage and Figures, ditto
Three to One, ditto

Cows in a Landscape, and an Avenue
Scene

View at Arundel, and a Sea View, in
black frame

A drawing of a Lady, and a View in
Italy

Pair of eireular picturesin gilt frames

Pair of water-color drawinge in gilt
frames

Shyloek

Twe Figures at a Window, panel
Interior of a Larder with Dead Game
Fruit and Flowers, 3

A elever oil painting—At Cookham-
on-Thames

A fine oil painting— Portrait of the
Racehorse—Seabreeze with Jeckey

L
A panel—Landscape with Cottage and
Figures

A very clever water-color drawing—
At Deordreeht, Boats, &e.

A Landscape with Windmill and 2
Portraits

Figure Subject and Herses, etc.

A water-color drawing — Brighton
Regatta, 1854

Three water-color drawings—Portrait
of a Cardinal and 2 Figure Subjects

Pareel of old engravings, water-coler
drawings, &c.

Two Morland engravings,and a French
colored engraving
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781
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786
787
788

789
790

791

792
793

794

795
796
797
798
799
800
801
802
803
804
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Attributed to or after. Subjects.

J. R. SMiTH

W.J. Waire ,

BEECHRY

. MoRLAND

G. BAxXTER

Four small gilt fra
Three gold frames

A miniature of a Gentleman, in fine
old ormelu frame

Pair of printse—The Horse Feeder
and the Corn Bin, after Morland
May, 1st. 1799

A colored print—Concert Party, and
I other picture of various colored
woods

A framed aquatint—View of High
Street, Oxford, and 2 others

An engraving—Children Relieving
a Beggar Boy, in celors

Pair of ditto—Farmer’s Visit and
The Visit Returned, in colors

Seven prints—Views of Canterbury
and Ozxford

Pair of colored prints—Tom Cribb
and Bendigo

Three prints, framed, 2 eolored

A water-coler drawing in white frame
and a pair of ditte in blaek frames

Pair of eleographs in gilt frames and
a peir of Hunting Scenes in oak
frames

Ten photos and others in oak frames

A folio, containing a quantity of en-
gravings, mape, &e.

About 100 old maps in pertfolio
mes

A gold Lely portrait frame, 36 by 26

A 6in Morland gol

d frame, 37 by 26

A gold frame, 24 by 184 and | other, 16 by 13
Three gilt frames and a flat

Three gilt frames

Twe large gilt frames

Three ditto

Three gilt frames and 2 others

FINIS,






